

Project: EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER BASIN 18.1/18C  
 Location: EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER BASIN 18.1/18C

A/E Firm: DESIGN AND DEVELOP ENGINEERING, LLC	Bid Estimate: \$ 326,634.00	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc. 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 500 LAKEVIEW CIRCLE	Budget: \$ 2,360,304.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: TEA, SD 57064	Letting Date: 09/03/20	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.214.1693	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.335.7834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	110.0520	Remove Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	46	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00
3	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	LS	100	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
5	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8'-10' Deep	Ft	30	\$ 24.70	\$ 741.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 952.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00
6	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16'-18' Deep	Ft	20	\$ 34.70	\$ 694.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 713.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18'-20' Deep	Ft	20	\$ 34.70	\$ 694.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 753.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
8	950.0502	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8'-10' Deep	Ft	1,521	\$ 43.77	\$ 66,574.17	\$ 47.00	\$ 71,487.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 79,092.00
9	950.0503	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10'-12' Deep	Ft	515	\$ 45.77	\$ 23,571.55	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,810.00
10	950.0504	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12'-14' Deep	Ft	558	\$ 47.77	\$ 26,655.66	\$ 54.00	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,480.00
11	950.0505	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14'-16' Deep	Ft	345	\$ 49.77	\$ 17,170.65	\$ 59.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,875.00
12	950.0506	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16'-18' Deep	Ft	37	\$ 53.77	\$ 1,989.49	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00
13	950.0507	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18'-20' Deep	Ft	185	\$ 63.77	\$ 11,797.45	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,275.00
14	950.0508	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20'-22' Deep	Ft	62	\$ 68.77	\$ 4,263.74	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,230.00
15	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	70	\$ 6.39	\$ 447.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
16	950.2004	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	3,223	\$ 6.92	\$ 22,303.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,230.00
17	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	4	\$ 73.43	\$ 293.72	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
18	950.3206	18" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 291.76	\$ 291.76	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
19	950.4202	60" Lined Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	5	\$ 7,329.00	\$ 36,645.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 39,125.00
20	950.4203	60" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	2	\$ 8,633.30	\$ 17,266.60	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 17,310.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 19,280.00
21	950.4204	60" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	2	\$ 9,810.97	\$ 19,621.94	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 9,705.00	\$ 19,410.00
22	950.4205	60" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 9,833.11	\$ 9,833.11	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00
23	950.4206	60" Lined Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	1	\$ 12,634.58	\$ 12,634.58	\$ 10,305.00	\$ 10,305.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00
24	950.4209	60" Lined Manhole 22'-24' Deep	Each	1	\$ 15,465.86	\$ 15,465.86	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00
25	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	Each	1	\$ 1,133.68	\$ 1,133.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 106.50	\$ 426.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
27	950.4806	18" Boots For Manhole	Each	23	\$ 239.63	\$ 5,511.49	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
28	950.4806	24" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 374.88	\$ 374.88	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
29	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
30	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover-7" (Neenah R-1772)	Each	12	\$ 415.30	\$ 4,983.60	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 9,180.00
31	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	3,223	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00
33	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	FT	3,223	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,223.00
34	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
35	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 318,872.39	Total Bid	\$ 344,653.50	Total Bid	\$ 443,523.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER BASIN 18.1/18C  
 Location: EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER BASIN 18.1/18C

A/E Firm: DESIGN AND DEVELOP ENGINEERING, LLC  
 Address: 500 LAKEVIEW CIRCLE  
 City/State/Zip: TEA, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.214.1693  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 326,634.00  
 Budget: \$ 2,360,304.00  
 Letting Date: 09/03/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 147 175th  
 Address: Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.631.3690

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.  
 Address: N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 101,200.00
2	110.0520	Remove Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	46	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00
3	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	LS	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00
5	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8'-10' Deep	Ft	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
6	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16'-18' Deep	Ft	20	\$ 36.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
7	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18'-20' Deep	Ft	20	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00
8	950.0502	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8'-10' Deep	Ft	1,521	\$ 61.25	\$ 93,161.25	\$ 54.00	\$ 82,134.00
9	950.0503	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10'-12' Deep	Ft	515	\$ 63.50	\$ 32,702.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,840.00
10	950.0504	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12'-14' Deep	Ft	558	\$ 66.00	\$ 36,828.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 32,364.00
11	950.0505	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14'-16' Deep	Ft	345	\$ 69.00	\$ 23,805.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00
12	950.0506	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16'-18' Deep	Ft	37	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,294.00
13	950.0507	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18'-20' Deep	Ft	185	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,840.00
14	950.0508	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20'-22' Deep	Ft	62	\$ 81.25	\$ 5,037.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,092.00
15	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	70	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00
16	950.2004	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	3,223	\$ 14.50	\$ 46,733.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 33,841.50
17	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	4	\$ 76.50	\$ 306.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 688.00
18	950.3206	18" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 395.50	\$ 395.50	\$ 417.00	\$ 417.00
19	950.4202	60" Lined Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	5	\$ 9,305.75	\$ 46,528.75	\$ 8,931.00	\$ 44,655.00
20	950.4203	60" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	2	\$ 11,636.50	\$ 23,273.00	\$ 10,947.00	\$ 21,894.00
21	950.4204	60" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	2	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 11,386.00	\$ 22,772.00
22	950.4205	60" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,176.00	\$ 12,176.00
23	950.4206	60" Lined Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	1	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 13,809.00	\$ 13,809.00
24	950.4209	60" Lined Manhole 22'-24' Deep	Each	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 16,345.00	\$ 16,345.00
25	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	Each	1	\$ 5,111.75	\$ 5,111.75	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00
26	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 137.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00
27	950.4806	18" Boots For Manhole	Each	23	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,232.00
28	950.4806	24" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 263.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00
29	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
30	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover-7" (Neenah R-1772)	Each	12	\$ 605.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 9,288.00
31	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	12	\$ 279.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	3,223	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,611.50
33	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	FT	3,223	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,834.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,611.50
34	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 636.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
35	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 636.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 468,109.25	Total Bid	\$ 478,388.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------